

37 37
IN THE COURT OF THE II ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MUNSIF,

NAGERCOIL.

Present: Tmt. M. Breetha, M.L., (i/c)
II Additional District Munsif.
Nagercoil.

Monday the 18th day of January 2016

Original Suit No. 196/2011

Muthammal

... Plaintiff

.Vs.

1. Rajappan
2. Nambi @ Namirajan
3. Ganesan
4. Chidambaram
5. Krishnaveni
6. Mangalamoorthy
7. Kalaivani
8. Muthuswamy @ Gunasekaran
9. Lekshmanan @ Ravichandran
10. Asokan
11. Chenthil
12. Nagarajan
13. Ramadhas @ Babu
14. Arunachalam @ Reghu
15. Lekshmi
16. Revathi
17. Addl. Mariyammal
18. Addl. Maharajan
19. Addl. Chithra

(Addl 17 to 19th Defendant impleaded as per Order in I.A.203/2014
dt.04.07.2015) ... Defendants

This Suit coming up before this court for final hearing on 18.01.2016 in the presence of Thiru.A.Sahaya Arasu, Advocate for the Plaintiff and Thiru.A.Nesamony, Advocate for the Defendants 1 to 7 and 9 to 19 and 8th defendant died and on the same day and having stood over for consideration till this day, this court delivered the following:

JUDGEMENT

This suit is filed by the Plaintiff for the relief of Permanent Injunction against the defendant and for cost.

The suit is listed for trial. Plaintiff called absent. No representation Trial not commenced. Hence the suit is dismissed for default with costs.

Pronounced by me in open court this the 18th day September 2015.

M Breetha
18.9.15

(M. Breetha)
II Additional District Munsif, (i)
Nagercoil.